
Wittersham Church of England Primary School  
The Street, Wittersham, Tenterden, Kent. TN30 7EA Tel: 01797 270329  

office@wittersham.kent.sch.uk 
Headteacher: Mrs Stella Coulson 

Term Dates 2025–2026 

Term 1  
Starts: Wednesday 27th August 2025 (INSET Day – No pupils)  
Year 1 to 6 Pupils Return: Thursday 28th August 2025  
Reception Pupils start: Monday 1st September 2025 
Ends: Friday 17th October 2025 (INSET Day)  
Half Term: Saturday 18th October – Sunday 2nd November 2025  

Term 2  
Starts: Monday 3rd November 2025  
Ends: Friday 19th December 2025  
Christmas Break: Saturday 20th December 2025 – Sunday 4th January 2026  

Term 3  
Starts: Monday 5th January 2026 (INSET Day – No pupils)  
Pupils Return: Tuesday 6th January 2026  
Ends: Friday 13th February 2026  
Half Term: Saturday 14th February – Sunday 22nd February 2026  

Term 4  
Starts: Monday 23rd February 2026  
Ends: Thursday 2nd April 2026  
Easter Break: Friday 3rd April – Sunday 19th April 2026  

Term 5  
Starts: Monday 20th April 2026  
Ends: Friday 22nd May 2026 (INSET Day – Report Writing)  
May Bank Holiday: Monday 4th May 2026 (School Closed) 
Half Term: Saturday 23rd May – Sunday 31st May 2026  

Term6  
Starts: Monday 1st June 2026 (INSET Day – No pupils)  
Pupils Return: Tuesday 2nd June 2026  
Ends: Thursday 23rd 2026  

INSET Days (No pupils in school):  

• Wednesday 27th August 2025  
• Friday 17th October 2025  
• Monday 5th January 2026  
• Friday 22nd May 2026  
• Monday 1st June 2026  


